2776(b)(1)), and published in the Congressional 9

Record on February 10, 2025: two thousand one 10

hundred sixty-six (2,166) GBU–39/B Small Diame-1

ter Bombs Increment 1 (SDB–I); two thousand 2

eight hundred (2,800) MK 82 General Purpose, 3

500-pound bomb bodies; thirteen thousand (13,000) 4

KMU–556E/B, or KMU–556H/B with SABR–Y, 5

KMU–556F/B, or KMU–556J/B Joint Direct At-6

tack Munition (JDAM) Guidance Kits for the MK– 7

84 bomb body; three thousand four hundred seventy- 8

five (3,475) KMU–557E/B, or KMU–557F/B, or 9

KMU–557H/B with SABR–Y, or KMU–557J/B 10

JDAM Guidance Kits for the BLU–109 bomb body; 11

one thousand four (1,004) KMU–572E/B, or KMU– 12

572F/B, KMU–572H/B with SABR–Y, or KMU– 13

572J/B JDAM Guidance Kits for GBU–38v1; and 14

seventeen thousand four hundred seventy-five 15

(17,475) FMU–152A/B fuzes. The following non- 16

MDE items will also be included: FMU–139 fuzes; 17

bomb components; munitions support and support 18

equipment; and other related elements of logistics 19

and program support. 20

Æ